Town of Millington Resolution #2025 – 02 Minority Business Plan

A resolution of the Town of Millington adopting the Minority Business Plan for Millington.

WHEREAS, the Town of Millington (the "Town") plan to design and construct projects for the good of the Town; and

WHEREAS, a requirement of many Federal and Maryland State Funding Programs is to establish a Minority Business Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council, for the good and welfare of the community and for the good government of the Town, deems it necessary and appropriate to adopt the Minority Business Plan as a requirement for many Federal and Maryland State Funding Programs;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVE, The Mayor and Council hereby adopts the Minority Business Plan.

ADOPTED and effective t	his, 2025
	MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF MILLINGTON
SEAL	
	Kevin Hemstock, Mayor
ATTEST TO ALL:	Michelle Holland, Council
Elizabeth Jo Manning	Mark Linton, Council
	Zita Seals, Council
	Wayne Starkey, Council